RESOLUTION G2024-93

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN
AN AGREEMENT WITH SCHAEFER INC. TO DEVELOP ENGINEERED

DRAWINGS FOR REMINGTON FIRE STATION IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,800.00).

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Public Works Director that structural
repairs are required in the bay area for the Remington Fire Station; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain the fire/police stations for the safe and
effective operation of Symmes Township safety services, public works, and the public;